Lee County Board Dixon, Illinois

RESOLUTION NO	
	ON REAPPOINTING MEMBERS OF THE NTY SHERIFF'S MERIT COMMISSION
	intments to the Lee County Sheriff's Merit Commission are the County Board of Lee County with the approval of the Lee
WHEREAS, Jared shown a desire to be reap	Nicholson's term expired December 31, 2022, and he has pointed.
	RE, BE IT RESOLVED that Jared Nicholson's said or a term of three (3) years, expiring December 31, 2026.
	PASSED BY THE LEE COUNTY BOARD
	THIS, 2023.
	BY: Lee County Board Chairman
ATTEST:	

Lee County Clerk